

# Updates and Claims Reprocessing for Some CLIA Lab Procedure Codes, Effective April 1, 2019

Information posted April 15, 2019

**Note:** *Texas Medicaid managed care organizations (MCOs) must provide all medically necessary, Medicaid-covered services to eligible clients. Administrative procedures such as prior authorization, pre-certification, referrals, and claims/encounter data filing may differ from traditional Medicaid (fee-for-service) and from MCO to MCO. Providers should contact the client's specific MCO for details.*

Effective July 1, 2019, the following laboratory procedure codes will be subject to Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments (CLIA) certification:

Procedure Codes Subject to CLIA Requirement					
81163	81164	81165	81166	81167	81233
81237	82642	83722			

Claims submitted with these procedure codes on or after April 1, 2019, through July 1, 2019, may be reprocessed. Affected claims may result in an additional payment or recoupment, which will be reflected on future Remittance and Status reports.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.